

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3983

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2017


WEAVERS SERVICE CENTRE


3983.  SHRIMATI P.K.

 SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of construction of building for weavers service centre at Kannur in Kerala;


(b) the likely date of completion of the above work; and


(c) the details of funds sanctioned, released and the expenditure incurred for the above work?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): The work entrusted to CPWD is in progress. Nearly 42% work has been completed – Structural work is nearing completion while Masonry work is in progress.


(b): The work is expected to be completed by the end of current financial year.


(c): For the said work, Rs. 140.00 lakhs have been sanctioned and released, of which, expenditure to the tune of Rs. 58.35 lakhs has been incurred till date.


********

